
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040155-2025 

Award

BTH25-082 NHS Staff Survey

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040155

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052bb4 (view related notices)

Published 15 July 2025, 4:17pm

Scope 

Reference

C366131

Description

Provision of services for the mandatory annual NHS Staff Survey

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040155-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040155-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052bb4


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. BTH25-082 NHS Staff Survey

Supplier

Quality Health Limited

Contract value

£31,450 excluding VAT

£37,740 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2028

Possible extension to 31 July 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:



Page 3 to 5

2 further 12 month periods.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The contract can be extended for 2 further 12 month periods.

CPV classifications

79311000 - Survey services

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Quality Health Limited

Companies House: 04188012

UNIT 1 HOLMEWOOD BUSINESS PARK CHESTERFIELD ROAD HOLMEWOOD

HOLMEWOOD

S42 5US

United Kingdom

Email: kerry.hibberd@iqvia.com

Region: UKF12 - East Derbyshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:kerry.hibberd@iqvia.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. BTH25-082 NHS Staff Survey

Contracting authority 

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMJZ-5573-HMPZ

Bradford Royal Infirmary

Bradford

BD9 6RJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Niamh Fallon

Telephone: 01274276326

Email: niamh.fallon@bthft.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:niamh.fallon@bthft.nhs.uk
https://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/our-trust/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. BTH25-082 NHS Staff Survey
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Quality Health Limited

	Contracting authority
	Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-07-24T19:14:57+0100
	TCPDF




